
Cultural ResourcesCultural Resources
         * 46 Archaeological Sites were evaluated within the Alignment, none         * 46 Archaeological Sites were evaluated within the Alignment, none
           eligible for National Register of Historic Places(NRHP) listing.           eligible for National Register of Historic Places(NRHP) listing.
         * State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) issued “No         * State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) issued “No
            Archaeological Properties Effected” for the Alignment.            Archaeological Properties Effected” for the Alignment.
         * 31 structures older than 50 years were evaluated - none eligible for          * 31 structures older than 50 years were evaluated - none eligible for 
           NRHP listing.           NRHP listing.
         * Recommendation to State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO)         * Recommendation to State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO)
            “No Historic Properties Effected” for the Alignment.            “No Historic Properties Effected” for the Alignment.
                  
Ecological ResourcesEcological Resources
         * No Wetlands within Alignment.         * No Wetlands within Alignment.
         * No unique habitats.         * No unique habitats.
         * 3 Intermittent streams will be crossed.         * 3 Intermittent streams will be crossed.
         * No Woodlots being impacted.         * No Woodlots being impacted.
         * Nearest Bald Eagle Nest, Delaware Reservoir.         * Nearest Bald Eagle Nest, Delaware Reservoir.
         * 404 Permit from USACE for stream crossings.          * 404 Permit from USACE for stream crossings. 
                      
Hazardous Waste/MaterialsHazardous Waste/Materials
         * No areas of concern within the project Alignment.         * No areas of concern within the project Alignment.
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